

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 551/2022 in[SWP 867/2013] CM(7347/2022)

**GHULAM HASSAN SHEIKH**

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rizwan ul Zaman, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**ATAL DULLO AND ANR. (ANIMAL HUSBANDARY ...Respondent(s)  
DEPARTMENT)**

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqub, GA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

18.02.2026

Three weeks further time is granted for filing the statement of facts/compliance report.

List on 30-03-2026.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

18.02.2026

*Sarvar*