

Serial No. 58
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 551/2022 in [SWP 867/2013]
CM(7347/2022).

GHULAM HASSAN SHEIKH.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Rizwan ul Zaman, Advocate.

VERSUS

ATAL DULLO AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud din Ganai, AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

04-05-2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file the Statement of Facts. The needful be done by next date of hearing, failing which coercive measures shall follow.

List on 14th of July 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

04-05-2026

Showkat Khan